| Form PTO-1564 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF | |
|--|--|---|
| 08/31/92 (MAY U 7 2502 & R | Patent and Trader RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR | |
| To t | the Honorable Commissione | 102086475 |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | cord the attached origin | al documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| LANTIS EYEWEAR CORPOR 461 FIFTH AVENUE NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10 | 017 | WAL-MART STORES, INCORPORATED 702 SW 8 TH STREET BENTONVILLE, ARKANSAS 72716-8095 |
| X Corporation –NEW JERSEY | 5-7-02 | X CorporationDELAWARE |
| Individual(s) | | Individual(s) |
| Limited Partnership | | Limited Partnership |
| Other | | Other |
| Additional name(s) of conveying part | y(ies) attached? | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No |
| | | (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other | | |
| Execution Date: July 26, 2001 | hav(a): | B. Trademark registration No.(s): |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number | per(s). | |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | | 2,010,914 |
| | | Additional numbers attached? Yes X_No |
| 5. Name and Address of party to whom corresdocument should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Harriso Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: 1201 New York Suite 1000 | on, Esq. Ave, N.W. | 6. Total number of applications involved:1 |
| Washington, D.C. |). 20005 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 |
| 10/2002 DBYRNE 00000172 2010914 | | X Enclosed |
| FC:481 40.00 QP |) | If the check is not attached hereto or for an insufficient amount, authorized is granted to charge the deposit account below and notify us accordingly. |
| | | 8. Deposit account number: 22-0261 |
| | | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, t document. | | |
| Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Name of Person Signing | Date | |
| Total number of pages co | omprising cover sheet | |
| 21199-106 | 718 | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002504 FRAME: 0158

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into on this 26th day of July 2001 by and between Lantis Eyewear Corporation (formerly The Lantis Corporation), a New Jersey corporation ("Assignor") and Wal-Mart Stores, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark ULTRATEK, registration number 2010914, filing date December 15, 1994 (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including all rights therein provided by international conventions and treaties, and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.
- 2. Assignor makes no warranties herein, express of implied, with respect to the Trademark.
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at the cost and expense of Assignee, take all actions and execute all documents necessary or desirable to perfect the interest of Assignee in and to the Trademark, and shall not enter into any agreement in conflict with this Trademark Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written by its duly authorized officer.

LANTIS EYEWEAR CORPORATION

(formerly The Lantis Corporation)

Name. Bruce Bartley

Title: Senior Vice President

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/07/2002 REEL: 002504 FRAME: 0159